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Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank
*1

11

2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

School
Challenge School
Northridge Elem. School
West Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Graland Country Day School
McAuliffe International School
Bradford Intermediate School
Aspen Creek K-8
Timberview Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy

Top 30 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*2

O 9 3 »n W W

11
11
11
11
16
16
16
16
16
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

Student
Shane L
Zion C
Ellie G
Aiden L
Srinivas A
Henry G
Jade H
Sinaya J
Matthew A
Phelan M
Isaac C
Jocelynn K
Tanishqa P
Abbas S
Alfred Z
Isaac C
Mason H
Suzy M
Patrick R
Toby S
Sophia B
Christopher C
Patryck D
Luke G
Andrew H
Charles M
Kevin N
Rishi R
Alan W
Luke W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver

Highlands Ranch
Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs

Boulder
Denver
Denver
Littleton
Broomfield

Colorado Springs
Westminster

School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Northridge Elem. School
Northridge Elem. School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Graland Country Day School
Northridge Elem. School
Challenge School
Challenge School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Northridge Elem. School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Graland Country Day School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Northridge Elem. School
West Middle School
Bradford Intermediate School
Challenge School
Challenge School
West Middle School
West Middle School

Town
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Greenwood Village
Denver
Highlands Ranch
Highlands Ranch
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Denver
Denver
Highlands Ranch
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Highlands Ranch
Steamboat Springs
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Denver
Highlands Ranch
Greenwood Village
Littleton
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village

RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

Team Score
157
148
146
138
127
123
118
114
111
107
106

Score
35
34
33
33
32
32
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Challenge School

2 Northridge Elem. School

3 West Middle School

4 Steamboat Springs Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Shane L
2 Zion C
3 Ellie G
3 Aiden L

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver

Highlands Ranch
Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs

School Town
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Challenge School Denver

Team Score

157
148
146
138

Score
35
34
33
33



Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (14 Schools)

School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Kent Denver School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Crescent View Academy

Top 34 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*1

Student
Eric T
Grace Z
Brandon D
Connor E
Liam A
Carter L
Noah M
Brady A
Julia L
Brendan A
Arjun B
Joshua C
Morgan G
Maria I
Avery L
Nicole S
Eli B
Amir C
Vishwah J
Harper J
Akhniyet M
JuliaR
Nikita R
Devon R
Akber S
Xavier B
Philip S
Elizabeth W
Tucker B
Natalie D
Tristan H
George M
Colter O
Scout P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Denver
Denver

Greenwood Village

Boulder

Colorado Springs

Boulder
Englewood

Steamboat Springs
Westminster

Aurora

School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Timberview Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Crescent View Academy
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Kent Denver School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Town

Town
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Colorado Springs
Denver
Colorado Springs
Denver
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Aurora
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Englewood
Denver
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Colorado Springs
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder

Team Score
146
137
136
123
120
116
106
103
97
91

Score
33
33
32
31
29
29
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Challenge School Denver 146
2 McAuliffe International School Denver 137
3 West Middle School Greenwood Village 136
4 Centennial Middle School Boulder 123

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Eric T West Middle School Greenwood Village 33
1 Grace Z Challenge School Denver 33
3 Brandon D Challenge School Denver 32
4 Connor E McAuliffe International School Denver 31

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 9 Schools in League--8th Grade (14 Schools)

School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Kent Denver School
Centennial Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Timberview Middle School
Graland Country Day School

Top 33 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
Anudeep G
Vatsal S
Siddarth T
Arnav J
Emhyr S
Christopher T
Min Young C
Will S
Richard S
Liam L
Max E
Colston L
Keshav V
Tyler C
Josh H
Ashley K
Jack P
Abbey P
Grant W
Rohit G
Melanie G
Elizabeth L
Grace R
Owen S
Natalie B
Izzy P
Eliot R
Tommy K
Emmy L
Matthew N
Jaden R
Louis S
Eleanor S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver

Denver

Greenwood Village

Boulder

Englewood

Boulder

Westminster

Colorado Springs

Denver

School Town

Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
McAuliffe International School Denver
Challenge School Denver
McAuliffe International School Denver
McAuliffe International School Denver
McAuliffe International School Denver
McAuliffe International School Denver
McAuliffe International School Denver
Challenge School Denver

West Middle School

West Middle School

Kent Denver School

Kent Denver School

West Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Challenge School

West Middle School

West Middle School

Kent Denver School
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Graland Country Day School
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Kent Denver School

Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Englewood
Englewood
Greenwood Village
Westminster
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Englewood
Boulder

Boulder

Boulder

Boulder

Boulder
Westminster
Denver

Boulder

Colorado Springs
Englewood

Team Score

165
147
123
119
114
106
105
96

93

Score
35
34
33
33
33
33
32
31
30
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21



Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Routt

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Challenge School

2 McAuliffe International School
3 West Middle School

4 Southern Hills Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Anudeep G

Vatsal S

Siddarth I

Arnav J

Emhyr S
Christopher T
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* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Greenwood Village

Denver
Denver
Boulder
School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School

McAuliffe International School

Town

Boulder
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver

Town

Team Score

165
147
123
119

Score
35
34
33
33
33
33



