

COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	157
*2	Northridge Elem. School	Highlands Ranch	148
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	146
4	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	138
5	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	127
6	Graland Country Day School	Denver	123
7	McAuliffe International School	Denver	118
8	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	114
9	Aspen Creek K-8	Broomfield	111
10	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	107
11	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	106

Top 30 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Shane L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	35
*2	Zion C	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Ellie G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	33
3	Aiden L	Challenge School	Denver	33
5	Srinivas A	Northridge Elem. School	Highlands Ranch	32
5	Henry G	Northridge Elem. School	Highlands Ranch	32
7	Jade H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	31
7	Sinaya J	Challenge School	Denver	31
9	Matthew A	Challenge School	Denver	30
9	Phelan M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	30
11	Isaac C	Northridge Elem. School	Highlands Ranch	29
11	Jocelynn K	Challenge School	Denver	29
11	Tanishqa P	Challenge School	Denver	29
11	Abbas S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
11	Alfred Z	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
16	Isaac C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
16	Mason H	Northridge Elem. School	Highlands Ranch	28
16	Suzy M	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	28
16	Patrick R	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
16	Toby S	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
21	Sophia B	Graland Country Day School	Denver	27
21	Christopher C	Challenge School	Denver	27
21	Patryck D	Challenge School	Denver	27
21	Luke G	Northridge Elem. School	Highlands Ranch	27
21	Andrew H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
21	Charles M	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
21	Kevin N	Challenge School	Denver	27
21	Rishi R	Challenge School	Denver	27
21	Alan W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
21	Luke W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	157
2	Northridge Elem. School	Highlands Ranch	148
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	146
4	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	138

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Shane L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	35
2	Zion C	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Ellie G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	33
3	Aiden L	Challenge School	Denver	33

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	146
*2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	137
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	136
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	123
5	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	120
6	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	116
7	Kent Denver School	Englewood	106
8	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	103
9	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	97
10	Crescent View Academy	Aurora	91

Top 34 Students in League--7th Grade

•	O			
Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Eric T	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	33
*1	Grace Z	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Brandon D	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Connor E	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
5	Liam A	McAuliffe International School	Denver	29
5	Carter L	Challenge School	Denver	29
7	Noah M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	28
8	Brady A	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	27
8	Julia L	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
10	Brendan A	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	26
10	Arjun B	Challenge School	Denver	26
10	Joshua C	Challenge School	Denver	26
10	Morgan G	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	26
10	Maria I	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
10	Avery L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
10	Nicole S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
17	Eli B	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
17	Amir C	Crescent View Academy	Aurora	25
17	Vishwah J	Challenge School	Denver	25
17	Harper J	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
17	Akhniyet M	Challenge School	Denver	25
17	Julia R	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
17	Nikita R	Kent Denver School	Englewood	25
17	Devon R	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
17	Akber S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
26	Xavier B	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	24
26	Philip S	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	24
26	Elizabeth W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	24
29	Tucker B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	23
29	Natalie D	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	23
29	Tristan H	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	23
29	George M	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	23
29	Colter O	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	23
29	Scout P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	23

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	146
2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	137
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	136
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	123

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Eric T	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	33
1	Grace Z	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Brandon D	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Connor E	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 9 Schools in League--8th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	165
*2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	147
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	123
4	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	119
5	Kent Denver School	Englewood	114
6	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	106
7	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	105
8	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	96
9	Graland Country Day School	Denver	93

Top 33 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Anudeep G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	35
*2	Vatsal S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Siddarth I	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Arnav J	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Emhyr S	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Christopher T	McAuliffe International School	Denver	33
7	Min Young C	Challenge School	Denver	32
8	Will S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
9	Richard S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	30
10	Liam L	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
11	Max E	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
11	Colston L	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
11	Keshav V	Challenge School	Denver	26
14	Tyler C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
14	Josh H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
14	Ashley K	Kent Denver School	Englewood	25
14	Jack P	Kent Denver School	Englewood	25
14	Abbey P	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
14	Grant W	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	25
20	Rohit G	Challenge School	Denver	24
20	Melanie G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	24
20	Elizabeth L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	24
23	Grace R	Kent Denver School	Englewood	23
23	Owen S	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	23
25	Natalie B	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	22
25	Izzy P	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	22
25	Eliot R	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	22
28	Tommy K	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	21
28	Emmy L	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	21
28	Matthew N	Graland Country Day School	Denver	21
28	Jaden R	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	21
28	Louis S	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	21
28	Eleanor S	Kent Denver School	Englewood	21

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	165
2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	147
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	123
4	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	119

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Anudeep G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	35
2	Vatsal S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Siddarth I	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Arnav J	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Emhyr S	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Christopher T	McAuliffe International School	Denver	33

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded